Jones, Dalton

From: Trenton S Ellis <trenton.ellis@evergy.com>

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 1:45 PM

To: CSCL URD

Cc: Douglas Hinkle; Trenton S Ellis

Subject: FW: Bore Request for WORK ORDER D-LSMT M106320802

Attachments: EvergyLee'sSummit-M106252475-IFCPrint17156998562601717786563566.png;

m106320802-1_MAP.pdf; PLATFILESFORM106320802.pdf

Importance: Low

** WARNING: EXTERNAL SENDER. NEVER click links or open attachments without positive sender verification
of purpose. DO NOT provide your user ID or password on sites or forms linked from this email. **

Filler work 1Q2025. This one is waiting on last easement from Walgreens. As of this morning, RES Team thinks they
are very close. Hope to hear more soon.

Good Afternoon Capital Team,

Please see attached for contractor assignment. GMOPS, Reactive, Priority 5, Target Date: 05/30/2025. Let me know if
you have any questions.

Thanks,

Trenton S. Ellis, E.L.T., FCS
Underground Line Construction Dept. 240
Evergy

trenton.ellis@evergy.com

0: 816-6521985 M: 660-287-2353
evergy.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents contain information that belongs to the sender and may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this e-mail is
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing,
copying, or taking action in reliance on the content of this communication. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. Thank you.

From: Trenton S Ellis <trenton.ellis@evergy.com>

Sent: Friday, June 28, 2024 9:11 AM

To: 240 Underground Construction <240UndergroundConstruction@evergy.com>

Cc: distribution projectmanagement <DistribProjectMgt@evergy.com>; Trenton S Ellis <trenton.ellis@evergy.com>
Subject: Bore Request for WORK ORDER D-LSMT M106320802

Importance: Low

Bore Request Initiator: Trenton Ellis
Cable Replacement Priority: Routine
Work Order: M106320802

Priority: 5

Business Unit: GMO




Operating Unit: 20105
Account: 184001

Resource: 1100

Dept: 292

Project ID: M106320802

Bore Type: Reactive

Design Required: Y

Bore Address: 1901 E Langsford Rd, Lee's Summit, MO 64063
Brief Description: Construct as Designed

Work Required: Conduit+cable+splice/terminate
New Conduit Size: 4

New Cable Size: 1/0

Estimated Total Length (ft): 484

Circuit Number: 28224

Existing Cable Number: N/A (Finishing 3P Loop)
New Cable Number: By Design

Energization Date (new business only): 05/30/2025
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"FINAL PLAT

STATION JA—44
e STATE PLANE COORDINATE
(METERS)

- 359°58°04" TO JA—45
GRID AZIMUTH = 182°05°00"

BASIS OF BEARINGS: ALL BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT
ARE ON A GROUND SYSTEM COINCIDENT WITH ADJOINING PLATS.,

CONVERSION TO STATE PLANE: GROUND TRAVERSE INFORMATION TO STATION JA-44

IS SHOWN HEREON. TO CONVERT FROM GROUND TO MISSOURI STATE PLANE, WEST
£LONE, NAD 83: ROTATE GROUND BEARINGS 0°00°06” COUNTER CLOCKWISE, MULTIPLY
GROUND DISTANCES BY COMBINED GRID FACTOR OF 0.9999031 YIELDING STATE PLANE
DISTANCES IN FEET. DMDE BY 3.28083333 TO OBTAIN DISTANCES IN METERS AND
GALCULATE STATE PLANE COORDINATES FROM STATION JA—44 HAVING NAD 83
COORDINATES OF NORTH 306021.184 METERS AND EAST 863985.880 METERS,
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT OF "GREYSTONE PARK 5TH PLAT® SUBDIVISION IS
BASED ON AN ACTUAL SURVEY MADE BY ME AND IS SUBDVIDED AS SHOWN HEREON
o NWL/4 NE1/4 AND THAT SAID SURVEY MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE CURRENT MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR
m PROPERTY BOUNDARY SURVEYS AS ESTABLISHED BY THE MISSOURI BOARD FOR
. 7 '\ ARCHITECTS, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS AND THE DEPARTMENT AR g s
b isronl s OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF GEOLOGY AND LAND SURVEY. | FURTHER CERTIFY SCALE : 17=50
%g ; THAT | HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL STATUTES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATION COVERNING
Qf = sy THE PRACTICE OF SURVEYING AND THE PLATTING OF SUBDMSIONS TO THE BEST OF MY
s 0 000 2000 PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,
WWW , S %%Mw - xmﬁ ;.; S \&\\%\w s ) o ‘N»N.«w N.MNWZ u,w
SW1/4 SE1/4 | opy ( oiaglnn P %@%\ paTE 7 " EF - P () DENOTES PERMANENT MONUMENT SET
; DOUGLAS E.”UBBEN, MISSOURI RLS—2304 o DENOTES MONUMENT FOUND
2 | U/E DENOTES UTILITY EASEMENT
(DIST.) DENOTES LOT DIMENSION

5TH STREET
VICINITY MAP
SEC. 3-47-31

R L A SRS

FH R R SR

£ = 80308 660 A SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 47, RANGE 31,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

This is a survey and subdivision of a part of the SW1/4 of Section 3, Township 47, Range 31, in
the City of Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of the SW1/4 of said Section 3; thence & 87° 49° 19" E,
olong the North line of the SW1/4 of said Section 3, o distance of 610.00 feet, to a point on the
Northery extension of the West line of Lot 78, GREYSTONE PARK 3RD PLAT, a subdivision of land
in the Jity of Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri; thence S 2° 10° 41" W, along the Northerly
extension of the West line of said Lot 78, a distance of 50.00 feet, to the Northwest corner
thereof, said point also being on the South right—of-way line of Langsford Road, as now established,

said point also being the True Point of Beginning; thence continuing S 2° 10" 41" W, along the West line
81 ond 82, of said GREYSTONE PARK 3RD PLAT,

of said Lot 78, and along the West line of Lots 79, 80,

a distance of 379.00 feet, to wpoint-10-feet-Northef the Northeast corner of Tract "A”, GREYSTONE PARK
REPLAT OF 4TH PLAT, a subdivision of lan Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri; thence
N 870 49’ 19" W, along o-line 10 feet-North-of-amd-parahe the North line of said Tract "A”, a
distance of 374.79 feet; thence S 2° 10" 41" W, a distance of 10.00 feet, to a point on the North
line of said Tract "A”; thence N 87" 49° 19" W, along the North line of said Tract "A”, a distance

of 187.00 feet, to the Northwest corner thereof, said point also being on the East right—of—way line
of Todd George Road, as now established; thence N 2° 24’ 43" E, e.eé the East right—of-—way line

of said Todd George Road, a distance of 345.00 feet; thence N 45 16° 55" F, along the Easterly
right-—of —~way line of soid Todd George Road, a distance of 60.26 feet, to a point on the South right-
of-way line of said Loangsford Road; thence S 87° 49 19" E, along the South right—of-—-way line of
said Lansford Road, a distance of 519.20 feet, to the true point of beginning, containing 4.903

Acres, more or less, of unplotted lond.

vl v

n the City of

gp 9

3

3

caused the same to be subdivided in
be known as "CREYSTONE PARK 5TH PLAT".

The uncersigned proprietor of the above described tract of land has
the manner shown on the accompanying plat which hereinafter shall

DEDICATION

An easement or license to enter upon, locate, construct and maintain or authorize the location, construction
or mairtenance and use of conduits, water, gas, sewer pipes, poles, wires, drainage facilities, ducts and cables,
and similar focilities, upon, over, and under those areas outlined and designated on this plat as "Utility Easement”

or "U/E", is hereby granted to the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and other governmental entities as may

be authorized by state low to use such easement for said purposes.

The Q&Q%&W&%k %wa\\w%x hereby absolves the (iby of Lees Summit, Missourr, From an res, ;gmw%\. li @ for-the 1 %@.w
awidd or replacement of o &mﬁé\w gurficing, Concrete. curbs, or other hard surfacé disturbed ortlestroyed 'in the
repair or maintenavics. of S8 &%.,w sewer lnes within the boundaries oF the Utility Essements &5 shown bn this plert.

E
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned proprietor has hereunto subscribed its hand this ./l day of

iy i 'R
; N 19 &. w,.f

ST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 1, 1979 IN BK. 1-9486, PG. 1598

FLAGSTONE PROPERTIES, INC., TRUST UNDER TRUS

i

[ Ly

€€

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF JACKSON
,g&i i i
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this &4  day of A0 DEN » 19 4=, before me, the undersigned, a
resaid, came Elvin C. Bellah, Trustee of Flagstone Properties,

Notary Public in ond for said County and State afo
Inc., Trust under Trust Agreement dated April 1, 1979 in Bk. i~946, Pg. 1598 duly organized, incorporated and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, who is personally known to me to be such
officer, and who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed as such officer the within
instrument on behalf of said corporation, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be

the act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and offixed my officiol seal the day and year lost |
above written. EXPIRES
. 2 H
1999
My commission expires
Printed, lJome
APPROVALS
This cerlifies that the accompanying plat of GREYSTONE PARK 5TH PLAT WS@ submitted to and duly approved by )
the Mayor and Council of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this Am;im .. day of Lefrte , 19 %, BY o€pnines Mo 356
. \,. - o ’ |
&&&\b&ﬂ\ \\ \% »N&M%&\\ B
Karen R Messerl Mayaor Denise R, Q\iwwzﬁ =" City Clerk
e / o o
‘ ; L™/ Ay o
Approved ‘ 5 ol , }sgﬁﬁ 7 k,ﬂﬁ&%% AP T \@\N\ N Cﬁ\m,?m%faﬁ o
County Assessor Dennis A. Bordner — Planning Commission Secretary
Approved \ : L s Mo Approved (2, fﬂsl\lw?su.\@ W\ @\\ ( .\ 16
Robert P. O’Brien — City Engineer G. David Robinson ~— Director of Community Development
|
i ENGINEERING - MLANNING -SURVEYING -CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
Tﬁmﬂ ?ﬁ.ﬁrﬁm $500 RENNER BLVD LENEXAKS 66210 (915) 804-5099 - FAX (915) 804-8690
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CANNOT LOCATE ANY EASEMENTS FOR PRE-EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE. 
ON LOT 1: RECOMMEND DRAFTING A 15' ELECTRIC EASEMENT EXHIBIT PACKAGE FOR THE AREAS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW. 
REFER TO 1997I0065932 DOC FOR LOT 2A & 3A EASEMENT RECOMMENDATION(S). 


A

MINOR SUBDIVISION

i
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W
:

A TRACT OF LAND LYING IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 47, RANGE 31
IN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
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YLAT OF GREYSTONE PARK STH PLAT LOT 2

LOT 2A

A fract of land lying in the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quorter of Section 3, Township 47, Range 31 In the Cily of
Lee’s Surnmit, Jockson County, Missouri, and being more poarficularly described as follows:

STONE PARK 5TH PLAY, sald polnd wiso lying on the South right—of—way
fine of Langsford Road, as now estoblished; THENCE confinuing North 87°49°197 West along said right-of-way line a

distance of 156.20 feel to the true POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE South (2°24°437 West o distance of 379,00 feel; THENCE
North 87°49°19" West a distance of 145, %& ‘w& 3&%22 2&1}. %.x ewx s& T E ai o distance of 379.00 feel fo o point lying
wi the Soulh dighteof-way e of La g & btofeweay fine South BF°49°18"

bast o distanes of 145,00 feat fo the b%i i 3@%32@ %,i céiiié »,:N Dal 5:3 [ or 12676 avres, more or less.

COMMENCING of the Northeas? Corner of Lot 2,

LOT 34 REPLAT OF LOT 2 Gt

PARK 571 PLAT
aei of land lying in the Northwest Quarfer of the Southwest Quarter of Section 5, Township A7, Range 3V in the Cily of

Surnmit, Jackson County, Missouri, and being more porficutorly described os foll

BEGINNING of the Northeost Corner of Lot 2, GREYSTONE PARK 5TH PLAY, said peint olso ling on Hhe South right-of-wey
line of Langsford Rood, as now esfoblished; THENCE South 02°710°417 Waest o distance of 379.00 feel; THENCE North
87491 e% _\v&i o Q;}Eaa of u V vam xm_mm THENCE North 02°24°437 East o distonce of 379.00 feel to o point lying on the
South THENCE contir Fast alony soid right--of- ,:éw line South B7°49°197 Fost o
distance cw \ 56,20 rﬁﬁ o &E %c::, of ?:E::EQ. and containing 59,493 square Teel or 1.5658 acres, more or less.

DEDICATION
The undersigned proprietor(s) of the above described fraet of lond hove coused the same fo be
subdivided In the muanner shown hereon, which plaid sholl hereafler be known as = GREYSTONE PARK

GTH PLAT - LOTS 24 AND 34

The roads and streefs shown on this plat and not herefofore dedicated o public use os
thoroughtares are hereby so dedicated,

EASEMENTS

An easement or Heense js hereby gromfed to the Cily of Lee's Summil, Missouri, to locals,
construcl and mointain or lo authorize the location, construction and maintenance of poles,
wires, anchors, conduits, and/or structures for woter, gus, sanitary sewer, storm sewer, surfoce
drainage channel, electriclly, telephone, cable felevision, or any other necessary public ufility or
services, any or all of them, upon, over, or under those areas ouflined or designated upon this
plat as "Ulility Faserments” (U.E.) or within any streel or thoreughfare dedicoted to public use on
this plat.

mt; DING LINES

kxa; \5% are 3:3.%

in Testimony whereof, the undersigned py e\c:ﬁ, N»i_ Lot & of the ibed fract of lond have
vaused this instrument to be executed the M\% o day of 19897,

X RESTAUR

( e
Tﬁcx ,.a aliz
Ssé Fri L%ﬁ;

STATE or

COUNTY OF

day of . Taay,
belore me, the undersigned, a Nolary Public in ond for the Counly and Stole aforesaid, came
Laery P, Gadola, Viee-President, Sonic Restouronts, In An Oklohoma Corporotion, whao is
personally known to me to be fhe same and to be his free oct ond deed.

BE 1T REMEMBERED, thol on this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereto seil my hand ond affixed my official seal the day ond
your lust above written.

My Comm
Notary Y

above mi&m& tract of land have

In Testimony whereof, the undersigned .iot:i
clerribis 1997

caused this Instrument to be executed the-.

MISSION RIVER L.L.C.

Eei&as Mission River L,
A Missouri Limited 5?\5\ «%s%sg?e:

.\
oF _Kanegs

STA

counry or b

y TE&

:es:z d 1. .:&:\ 3.33?2 Mission \3\3 \ LG, . who is perstng
to be his free acl ond deed.

y WHEREQF, | have herefo sel wmy hand an

My Correy

Notary
APPROVED:
Date
APPROVED: & \ \ 1
[ sQSﬁ Robinson Date
Pianning Officer
APPROVED I 9
Date
Pursuant o Ordinonce Number . City of Lee’s Summit, Mis
APPROVED: /

Denise R, Chisuin
City  Clark

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerlify that 25 wit
an actual survey made by me or under my di
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THIS WILL REQUIRE A BIT OF SURVEYING TO SEE WHERE THE EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE IS IN RELATION TO THE PLATTED U/E'S. 

FOR LOTS 2A & 3A: RECOMMEND 15' ELECTRIC EASEMENT ON THE SOUTHSIDE OF THE 5' GAS EASEMENT. ALSO RECOMMEND 15' ELECTRIC EASEMENT EXTENDING BEYOND THE N-S RUNNING PLATTED U/E BETWEEN 2A & 3A. THERE IS ALSO A PIECE OF CABLING THAT EXTENDS AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE ACROSS THE PRODIGY CHILD PARKING LOT. 

I DO NOT BELIEVE ANY OF OUR FACILITIES ARE IN EASEMENT AT THIS TIME. 


